

VILLAGE OF SAGAPONACK

PO Box 600 3175 Montauk Highway Sagaponack, NY 11962 www.sagaponackvillage.org 631-537-0017 631-537-0612 (FAX)

VILLAGE OF SAGAPONACK

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

In the Matter of the Application of:

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

For a Variance from § Of the Village of Sagaponack Zoning Code Property Location:					
			SCTM#		
STATE OF NEW YORK)				
) ss:				
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)				

I, _

_____, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. I reside at _____

2. I am the agent for the applicant.

3. Pursuant to the provisions of Section 245-76 G (2) of the Village of Sagaponack Zoning Code, deponent

did so cause to be posted a sign which complies with the requirements of the applicable section of the aforesaid Zoning Code which was supplied to me by the Village of Sagaponack to be prominently displayed on the subject property in the required manner, giving notice to the public of the pending application, the date, time and place of the public hearing. The said sign has been continuously displayed on the property for a period of ten (10) days immediately preceding the public hearing date.

4. I make this affidavit knowing that it shall be relied upon by the appropriate officials as proof of compliance with the requirements of the Village of Sagaponack Zoning Code.

Signature of Deponent

Sworn to before me this day of , 20.

Notary Public